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•'*- x •* ■
'fct; »' . V'- ■''. ' ' ■

. Bl«nohe U. Browne
1329 Colorado Arenue

-h:h';V:;v,'5- iv Kansas City

"  Dear Madoa:

1  t;V.. In order that the records of this office may be com- *:  plete and correct, it will be appreciated if you will adriBO v
whether or not the late Private Roy lieoman is survived by a

1. • ■ •__ ,. .. . ■ ;■ .?«„ . .^ ,' *, .*,■■'■'■ -fi' -A

■  /.'sT-'*" '

■ .% . i, ' '..-'if, '5' ■ ■ <4

r, «t;.o„rl.;

:.v teen.

stepmothtor or any wotmn who stood in loco purentis to him for .'v ■^*^.. / A
period of five yeart prior to his reaching the age of eigh-

and if ao, her nams emd address.

A oelf'^dressod envelope, which requires no postagOi

■  v*. - - ■■ -

^ 1" enclosed for your oonvonionoe in replying

, Ar ■ v>:' ,

• x'Ta • .. * •. .

v  -"' ' • . ■ ■ ' '' v /
&«otlon 4 (b) Of the Act of March 2, 1929, irtxioh . :

;  ' , authorises pilgrimages to be mode to the oemoteries of Europe, ' ^ * ' -
VvV ; ; : "««i8 followsi "The term 'widow* means a widow who has not re- * A A^4'\

«»rried slnoe the death of «ie member of the military or naval ■
foroes". In view, thereof, it is regretted to advise that you

-  -

r A 'i;,.. are not eligible to visit the grave of the late Private Ileaamn
-7  the expense of the Oovemment pm

Y; , V
I  • .' V • ^•. *- =1 . , JV

■V . ' ' .'*v'.

For Ifeie (iuartermaster Cieaeral.

Very truly yours.

'■ it);

.  ;- '* ffli* ' 'i: j ' ■

•"''Pi

—yi'' ■ ■ Envelope
•  - • ' * *

sl^r-

• , t ■i- 'i?;f 5.3^3
HIKIimS,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant. *'■ , „': P*' P ■ ' '-. ■„.*■ "W 'V-

•' v^Aw"^ h' p

-Sft , ■ ' . ,
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IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 AH

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

>' " , " -. ,
Poaiuan, *oy (M»A) W* September 29, 19Si

C-
U- » . . •

i ;■ • ■+■ ■

, ll> ■.■ ' ' Si ,
y-v 1

-i" • I

fc -' ; ■
'*/' '■

Ifre* Flemohe Boaman,
Route 1/2,
OaVloy, Kanoae,

Dear Madam:

.■"v- - \ 4 ;rA'?rV' i -

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

■if 1' .i-/, .

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1932? r

2. Please state your age and condition
of health:

Age:
Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

■ i

.  I • 'bf.

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General, j.l

Very truly yours,

. - -.-•Yy' ■■ 1

;,v :r

. ■v';

End:

Env.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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■r>

■.:4^

'/•• •. l"* •' ,*4v. "

•  * -V- ' Jf-

■  • ■

:  ,U ... ■ .. . A'vhfif.v •,'

•■ • • j,v,^' : .-v.-
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFriCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

iy.--; ,,- ,;>■;<■•.?■ '•■ .•«
■ ■':»•■ . ■ , 'SiTv- .,/ .. .

■  • .■ .; .' ■ '■'■" ■' ." ■ '
"  ■ ■ ' 'J-': ■ ;»»' j' ■ ■ -V'.'". .r ,K■  M v.V';-''" •■• V '-'f. .; ' ' •

IN RCrLY RBPER TO QM-293-AM

..I, Boy P-T-. (:,>A) V-

16C8r Blttnoii©
RoMiiO'jfZt
Oakloy^ Xantae

i:\.r

July 9, 1951,

I  fv.t

Dear Madam; ""mi
Arrangements are now to eing made for conducting pilgrimages

during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

.. ' '•/■-

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must to e made toy this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question toelow toy writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the to lank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is toeing sent to all eligitole mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
■>*1: ' , •"

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932? —
Write answer here

Sign here



..V, ■■

■' /,■: , < vZ#'))'. 'r.-, ■■ •(* •»

Kv V'tV ■ ■; A*«'<, '-;/.yHV ■^/ v ^v\ i' i'--' r!,;v(iV.-.v'r- '.'v^'?.--v/iz*--i-rw-k.'^.ws-v;-' .-^v-d

'/• y^-'' ;■'.■■ ■

•Lr/- .^;-- V ,■, ■ ' . • KQtlta fZ, . •. - v . •■ .' • ^. • ;/;. ■■;■••■ • • • v-. W . '• • •' ■•^;i£Wv. • >•••■.;, ■: ■ -"■
0«kl«!y^ f^ Kan<ht«« .' '■. •y ■'-

■  J

. 'f C i" ••

0»iir Itedaai

:  -T.rf• ■,f.-/.-M6>;t,,«sp^-v •< ■• -v • v> r«

, '•'. ' , 'A-vi '/•■ •^^, yh:

In order that your doelroa nay be properly rooordod and
arraDfemonts n»do for yoo Kcoordingly, it ia roquoatod that yow
ooo^late and return the enclosed quovtlonnoira at your ear Host ■'''•^**'i!'^*"4\ «^'C.'i;''"'.'
eonvenlettoe, V. ;?::'; ■,: ^'^^■ :■' ' •-v^^^

•  • ' •■' ' ■ i :'■/■•'* "'f -4

'«^ V4M«41a# MA am 4Ml%A4>1nA«a Aie 4*Wa *1 a4mm Ow4wm*4»a ^ /-'it^' ail. . iKindly adrisa aa to whether of not the late Private
'■ '^y BeaoBBi is survivod by a natural Kwthor, stepriother or any

•  -• ' Z -..■■r ^-."-■  '.• . •>>■{■►. . "A-, V .T- .'. .i.e;
■ V stood in looo parontia to hliu, and if so, the nouio^  'i ^ and rolatlonship of eaeh*

1  '' w'' k' ♦. !»' . • . . , , «/• "*' ' i f '

\"' ■ '■4"'^ *' ' ■' oonfonienee in replying, there it. enolosed here- .A^'Ay,;!
* eelf•addressed envelope which reguireo no pestege* ■ ■ "■ '■ ■ '>«•.'^:'v-^

•W% .z^v.■ ■ ' i .'■••I ' iV?
./ "'' V ^

Fer The ()q^rtemaster Choieral,

■  '. ' ■4'- ' ■■ ,•;>' ' '
■  ̂ "VZZ

Tery ^ly yoHre,

[■'v> V ;. '■ , • V'^ / v: , , ., ;VY^ '
A« P. HOQIBS,

Captain, Q, M# Corps,
4«ei«tant«

;';;;,,v'' '*' ' '■%:W'Questionnaire
'i ~:'''^']: .vZz'*."' Aot - Amendese#

Envelope

■■ ■ •^ Z,: . j' . V -^r"

rm

•  •' ' •« »■"•• • -vi j. r. < j" * •• ■' ■•■• ' '

LjL..,, .:'-'v ., . viL-:..
'F.h-' ''■^i '^ •'.ujv ir<*-''.. ' ; r. vr/..,'tie ■«jfAg;ne..L .Jl



•V* ■■ VAf'• •■ ''V< }
;  : '•• ■■;,>;■ A'.,v, .- ';'. .♦; r X' r' \r^v:l^  1 * . .. • ■• •■ • • *1^ >L .7 1

■  '• . ■ .'■ ^v;.: ■^... ■ ■ ■ •. V* 0:>y-

'. .y. y; •. ■•• ■ ■, . .- '. '■ ■ • . . ••(,: *

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER OENCRAL

WASHINGTON

^• . l.ri ,:y y - ~ - . ■ • ..
REPLY REFER TO 293 A C

Bea ran, i^siy5
■f ■ •'-'I'rv- 1-

■■vSSyS.'C-^Sy ■;: .

»  , • • .' t ' ■ * ' > . VV» Jt. ' ' < » » ^ ' I ' V u*' C'. • •* . • I T . ' -I" .•- • <'<1 •* ' ■.■•■-''i- ■ . ■■'i • <)<jr ■ ■ ■ -{X, ••» '■!(';? %' . . . ■>■ A,. y». ,.; ■ y Y- , - V" .-■ ,•• < t'j 'j

■ ■ • - ■ . ■" • .r.<;vvv

Jf i)T "v -/ ■,

Dear Madam; . ■ *. .,■*, •'■
'  ̂ **' '.Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages }."■'''

during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi ' '' '*1'?/': A^*^'
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

■  ' "■ ■'\. i/j
To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of^ y ,.j
1931 must be made by this office not later than August let of this •, v; ■•i7 '»^v»w ^ . - \ ̂4'' I

year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below \ 't: '.: : ■'}'*

■r^y. ,

■■

by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question. ' '

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign f
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is .

7 :\,w -y ■

■ >
■V' • 'V'' < : • ■-

''vi

essential. -Y/V ->V

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

.v'w^"

■  ■■
'*V " 'V.i'ji.Jlir 5

•  'rA*.

V ■ " ■

.V ••

^ ^, "I 'fr >•« •. , ,
■"ic: K-; -

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
" - ■ " ,,r

" ■ ..y */'* i ''yi ■■*'2"■ .-V-V •^7 A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

i'-. •:■•../j. V »•*'
■  • AfV.- .-1' .

uv
... ..-v-s.-:'. '

-'.7 >
S  . ♦*. ^rc ■ i"

.  1 ■

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931?(Write answer here)

"  :y|t ' ■ *
V  V

y'r-k

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

Of=^FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

■  ■ . : . .' ;■ ■■'i'' ■■•." '• ■•s " '■■'■ ''■ '>v fj

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

BiwmaiL:, J£iJS: j-

■jstc* ieaiasm

-!U • ' ' •' ' ••. '• ' •. * ■ ' •"^' 'A '0^'/ ' ' ^ • ,> *< - ;t W'/'* ■. , V.^A- ■•' ■','•**,

iKvV- ; a' , . . • "• ■ A, -s...

'I rJ

/ * •• ;v , ' •, .

■  -.V' ,». '•• "•,!- ■ V'

Dear Madam:
■ F'*:• WV1. A*- r *v *•, c^i

If ■ v.-
!♦ • ,

1- '

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress . i ;vt
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of ' ,
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred '
in th^ cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

-\-i4•  T _^i

The records of this office show that you are the i.-ldov; oX th« lait® Pft*.
ikjjjt 3eu'..va^i, Co, j:, Ii3i'., T'ncc rcmair.a a.to i li4oyroU l» tlio .;'n

"■ ) . '
-cicrisan Oc.-.otori', ,:;oritt;:;Tifl-6ous~I^'nti^'^ -oustt Fi'auia#* "f ^

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

.i.0^ * ■

0 -̂
J':

-•.1 '.»> ' .«

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

'  ■■

,  • ' ■ ".<. . '
■  . 4

>

'0 '

' H/.

>''n

 •''
w,

; I .
h* .

k • ,
,i ,ni

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

kr

■ .• ''fir

• ■ i- '

ia; ' ■ ; -

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



•  k:.'' ' . '. ''.Ll^^l
V WAR DEPARfMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINQTON

•( -a t - \

.-. \ v'.vl' %. \ ••:/••';
i.r-v>."k .•

IN HEPLY REKER TO QM 293 A-C

>r*

A.''v

■ 1 .'

\.

*■ ii~

Beowm, Eoj
June 29 ,  1929.

I'v >** W ■ 'w' • «•_ 1«i-V '•''

'ii2f..V'>- ''^''•* .1#

L'i^

"tea* Blanohe Beaoan,
B #2, Oakley, Biaxieas

Dear Vadam;

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothera
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilarimaee to
these cemeteries".

I'
A,

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late Pvt. Roy Bmoub, Oo. B, B£Srd Zz>f., «ho«« renalxM ar« xiow iutorred.
in the Uauaa-Arfpnne Amorloan Oenetcryt Baosoy
Franco.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgriir.age. Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the pil
grimage .

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
cloeed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation
ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re
quested. In case you have remarried it ie also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may uee the enclosed envelope which requlree
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youre,

"  2 Incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHK T. HARRIS.

Major. Q. M. Corpe,
Assistant.

'  . ,:V ' ■
.'I'll ri ikiV.i . , 1,
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QM 293 A-M
Beajimxi, Boy (UA.)^

-v.
>.; rf ^ I' --'- '. - -

. J- ' •'. .•. < • i»' I •■  '""i

,;-vv, y v«.- ,

Mrs. Blanche U. Broim
1329 Colorado Avenue

Kansas City, Missouri

tV .,- ■* , ,

■• v,-^-, .-- , .V; ■.•''•■m• , /•■•.',.• •■ ■ ■ ■. ■ .f. ,

■ ;• ■ ' ■ I • ? «'V,^

'  ■-'

V- - -^r ■
■' "I

; ■•::.■

V,'- .'■»

Dear Madam:

'  / ■ • ■'; ■ ■ ■ ■*" r' "'In order that the records of this office may be com- i ^
plete and correct, it will bo appreciated if you will advise ^
whether or not the late Private Roy Beaman is sxurvived by a Vf
stepmothhr or ary woman who stood in loco parontis to him for •'
a period of five years prior to his reaching the age of oigh- ^ |;i
teen, and if so, her name and address. r '

A self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, -
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

Section 4 (b) of the Act of March 2, 1929, which
authorises pilgrimages to be made to the cemeteries of Europe,
reads as follows: "The term 'widow* moans a widow who has not re
married since the death of the member of the military or naval
forces". In view, thereof, it is regretted to advise that you
are, not eligible to visit the grave of the late Private Beaman
at taie expense of the Cfovomment.

V . '

y yXnX
*  ♦k' I '■>'' . .

^or The Quartermaster General,

r. .

,-y\

'tmf-

Very truly yours.
' V .

•  -.i/f 5^"^ \ri* ■
V  ■> •• ■'>.•

EWoloBuret
Envelope•

1\

A. D. HTTGHHS,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

■  ■ ": Jv y-<-: f
:r

Y.\-

u

.  ̂ 1 •

"  'yfT

■  -V ;
V-' ' \ •

/a*
kx- yy :'

'f

*  ■ i fvi;

f  ■ (.' *
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OPPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

r.'-V'

'•• ■? '

^>,-

f' "2>'

rA,'.!

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A

"• .*•».'Vf •••*>•• W'. :<•■•.;. ' •"/■ •C

reoEion, ^oy (M-A) W

Mrs* Planohe Beanoiiji
Route '■uZf
0*lcl«y« Kansas*

''SL.Vr:;

Ssptomber 29« 1931 od

.  .-'.f. A
.' ..i •'/I.'.** xHi.'A-

;•••■ , V V.. ;;■*• ' ■ •'vV-v:,.,*'

V:
f. T<

■  ■ - K4:'

Dear Madam: ' ■v^-4-

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authori2ed by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

-a

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1932?

2. Please state your age and condition
of health:

Age:
Health;

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?
-

.  1 .titi
 . X

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General, M

Very truly yours,

End:

Env.

A. D. HUGHES,
.  't ; Captain, Q. H. Corps,

•  ''n•'L': . ■ Assistant.
' ' iiiVfi<li^\'''ftlif imlriilfi'fiii 1 ' ' .
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

"  wV;]
•  -v -l '•••. T .i»v>f i.-'? {.-'t. ; v vo

QM-295--AM

Beamaa, Roy Prfc. (K«<»A) W-
IN RBPLY RBFCR TO

.' . 'I . • 'i'"' ■■ i'j ■ '^4^ " ■>' ^'' ■•' ' ■' '.. .' . I' ■ ''y r - V • ■^■~.

'•■ ■ , ' . » ' t, A, ''j... 'A S-.4* .f*\ ' i' '"L'

■■ , . ■ • ■ ■ ■ ■;■ ■"- ' ■ -. ■

,, ,•,,•» :■ U'';i.y .vj;.; ; .'ft

!'r«« Blanch© Benrttan
Route {Zf
OaJcley, Kaniaa

Dear Madam;

Arrangements are now heing made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2. 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must he made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

tfj
o ; As sbon as you have ans\/ered the question, please sign your
-:R^ame and rb^urn ^his sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
-requires no posts^ge. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

iThisHetter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not'make g; pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are'not ^king the journey in 1931.

^  O
i^r The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRS TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?

. :'av

Write answer here

to
CJ rx ■ • >

.. •

iD
CO Sign here r.

(X
ts ■  ■ ■ ; ' y '
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lV.>. * Dear Madamr > -■ 'X:"^-''Xr'y:\ '-".- ■

" u ^^'''' " V"! "
'i

In ordei' that yonr deilrea aagr t>8 properly reoorded and
arrangementE a»de for yoo nccordingly. It ie requested ttat you
ooGiploto uatl rotuni the enclosed queotionnoiro at your earlioat
convenienoe.

.  ■' - -• , '■■ -.' rVi ■ ! • •■ rV--

' *yV-'V'/.- *!; ^- ' •>*">;' ' - • A- •.» l ~' ■ .Jr^^

i-' ' ,V h ■■• 1 ' .

^iA -"X ■
Kindly adTlse ae to whether or not the late Private

Roy Deaipn is s^orvived by a natural Mother, stepmother or any
woman who stood in loco parentle to him, and if so, the name,
address and relationship of eaoh.

V,..

' 'i 'l'- '• ''? V.■';,-i,-t -r ■( s • ■;-, ■

'■ ■i'?.- '>■•'■''■ • ■ ' i'

For your oonvenlenoe in replying, there is enclosed here
with a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

is>,-i£!'y
;  '■ V »;■» A'.' ■for tW QuartermastW' Deneral,

;>Jv'

•'

. '• '. 1' ,

'V- > ' : • ..
joflSlv^f. >•■-.''■ '■"Jit

I*' ■ .. ' »/ ( -■- • I". (1 ■ J. ,. , • .

C  •■ / • ',■ ./■ •. ,v -

^ Exi^osuresi

* Aot ^ Ane:
Que^ioani e

Tery truly yours,

.  V.: ' .
A. D, HIKSSS,

Captain, H« Corps,
Assietant.

j-.M. - ''P*:'"'-- '',

■' - ■■ ■' i-

■ f'tir;
'■•»■ •' ■■ -'U' V Ai
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Sayel^^ ^
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-.r - .\-
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER OBNKRAL

WASHINGTON

^  J V -

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

•• -Sj.

■ '■

Beaman, Roy Pvt, 1232-*>bV-'<;

w^.-

April 3, 1931,

Mrs, Blauoho Bdonttuif
R. ,'/2,
Oakley, KtmoiSi

•■.'*' -• : ".I

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the of
the deceased veteran named ahove and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the let^^^o this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931?

3. Please give your age and state your
health.

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?
a

Age
Condition of Health

^ For The Quartermaster General,

A  \ %

E^iclo^ures:
Envelope
Act
Amendment

■Mjt;
' H.

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

•V." ^ ,

'i r

»* - t.
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'^<' >" ' i • J4ro, Blamiohe Bmbui

October

■  . v' :%: . :.;' : (- ■. v-'V.>^> vvX, .' . ■ • •; •' •., 4 * ■ ' -.**'.^ '• • ■/■ / ■• ! ■ '
': • ■ ■/' . ■ ■.-' ,' iA-'ii** • ■' , •■ "' • . -v .' ■ "v' •?»,.'■•'• ' •'•■■•',,»'>>:•' .''• "/ >■ " 'V ""fr.

.;,;■ , ■ Route j}Z
i V Oakloy, Kanaao

.if.; "•■■ ■ _.
!l> 'ar lladam;

'i'"-A ,<. ■-• "O

^  received to office letter of reeent"' ' SiM
' pilgrimage to the cemeteries of SurOpe, aUthojS- • ^^*''.-r izod by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended'Kay 15. 1936. " '

records of this office show that you are the
•  -twwvxHo ux O.IXXO v^xxAwo bii(.)w wiau you ar© ua© .-V/'y V-'^ ^he deceased veteran named above and in order that plans>'iiiay<'be • ■•

■••• ■ , completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, if Is requested you '
if ■ •■ ''• - the follovdng questions bj' filling out the blajJrs left thereforrotton the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which

'yv;-«5.^fi^y.v;''reqiilres no postage. . ,

■ r< iy'
"i-i

If.'
,;0*' ;';, "V- y.-' /ly..

^4' ' .4 ■ i' 1» Do vou doi'ir

'.vVm

Do jou deoire to make the pilgrimage
Ji? •'ho oalondar year 1931?

Sw,'.>,. ■■■::.■ ■ Hxse give your age and state your

ft thar IfingAWQ ,ap you

ff ''Ji-

V. ^ !'■'.* ^. (? ■

•> • . v<.

Age
Ofp(lition of health

fa y/

r'

■ ;-'.

■

At

iy

■■■ '^ I'of _?hi Cuartorniest#?! ponoraii
|?f A'Awh. .: ^ ■ •;. ^ , . . ■• , Vpry truly youys

/■ A.. huoh»8, - . , ■!«.» •. ■ J. «;Oori«, '
'  '/h:-; t'^ 7''. ■. ' .. ■i-. ■. Ass^itSnt^ ;', .

'V

•: / ■•-f/ •
,  • J*"" " ,v •'■ „•

iiV*^.

' V .1:
■f* •■ '. V"* V* '^"''9 ■' ^

•'

BnolSff •:•;-" ^A. D^^HUOJOa,
Jot

1^!**".., •> »;•: •' ►'t '''

 '(<

7''•' ■ Amoi drnont

:^.ypA6o . , ; . .
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j. w in, REPLY REFER TO 293 A"C

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

iriPKt:,, '' -•i'fanw

"^'■3-:?;^ . . .
-  S-: »IT 28. iMCi ft ' ■'J

•'r ', ' ■ '' . \ ■. .■" ■ "- ; ■■ ""^V* V'V- ' j ■ i . ''
**• .'»" i' . » liJk*'. ,iV.'- ,v U- •' «. . ■••- . • v". ■ >

.

JilaDOUtt ;

• ••. i..V; ■-V-'-: • ^ •*>'^M'>''. .; •.''> «■ ■•■ • •»■•■/>' V. .-■. aV^vV"'-:' • A" • ,

Dear Madam

' ■Av't;' •-■ ■ •■ • dti
•s*" .^ ;5f- I," "■"

■■; f' . ■.

',■■■>' . '■
»''<C:A<.

■

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi- .'
sione of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

_  • : ;/
To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva- ' , ,- .1

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of^ .- y
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this >", ,
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below ' 'r'- ,j
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question, ■ -v.-„ a',

i' ,'y . 'f

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

A"'
A  •

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

■■'. f 'A f'.

C. ' '■■■'. • , • •Th , • . , V-'

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.
". ■ ^'r r'v

.  'i, ■■ " "'■'Vf '

" • V'A*, '•' ■ ■ • '*'■ •Ul '' ■: ■' ' '
.<; ,• ^ . . , f..

A. D. HUGHES, «'*<. *4 r:.-'"'., ••vV.;.-*V. r ■■ (bU

•  ■ >4^ Captain, Q. M. Corps, ;,
Assistant,

k

'  t, f ip ^ q

y.:

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931?
(Write answer here)

'  .U- •

■  ■ ■ 'A ^ V, ' ■'■ - - ; •
\ . ;(Sign here) .  :t

■ T-r'";! . ■
"• • a- A • ■ .l^V • -  ' - ■••.V r'.> •
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

4
.....

w-

".' -v- IN REPLY REFER TO QM £93 A C
,  .

■t.
BearcAi « Lov 1232

 :

I j> . ■ • A ^ • t • > . ' ' i 1 '• ,' 'I t -■*5.  I V ' • tt ■• *■ '• '•» ' A« 1|^ ^ \ *"1#^'

■  .V,:;. 'i9s6y^r^:i--i0
■■ ,A;v ■■ ,

Dear Madam;
■ ■ . ■ ■ A ^'-^1:^ .^:"' :-;^-

■ ,- . ■ . ,f '■'«

■ ■: :, • •■}-■
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress ' |

approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of " ^
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

¥

The records of this office show that you are the uldov- of the late Pvt.
Hfi®[ B»ai.an, Co. E, 353rd Inf., vrhcso roiialr.s are nov, interred in the ll&xsc-
4kra;onnc American Cemctory, Ivora3,jTio-oou»-Kontfauoon, liouae, Prnnce.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

■^rr'

Write answers in space below:

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If 80, give her complete address.

/  , ^
3.

»

CS

if;;

f. '

<  ■

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mo thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing*^© the terms of Section 4 of the en
close Act, give her name, address, and

La^lcrelaTlonshirp in the space opposite.

ip

■A
SU.

. J

C.O
■fX ForcHie Quartermaster General,

a Very truly yours,

Z Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

iiLl'



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

.  ;-,Lv'; ,, V •_5;» ,, .- > » V«"." ; .■

,, . ■ ,4v. * . T,
' . . ■ '< /'v;- ' !; —.'

reply refer to QM 293 A C

Beaoati, Boy
1232

■ •;, '.'iV'„.V' Ay, ■
t • </ ■ ■* Urs* BlaQolie Beamn

|B #2t Oalclayp Eiana&fl*

BMur liadBini

'•• : V'-"* '-v- -i .i//j':

. t'- .i • ■• ':i W/..
Septwflior 4« 1929 •,

■ ' • t •> .Ti'-.r . % r '/V4 vr, . ' V i\.

\'s;'

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated jmj© 29 , 1929®^^'^"® inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

^ - v.?J / < .t V '

;r;V-
- ■ i-' -.j^- r

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions .< T

in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office ■v■

'  'X

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

« .V

"I. ..

i ^ .*«• •v.

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address;

2.

^.V.; .
/* .

>

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

1 '

•  I • <1

-v - ■

'  > \ V;V ■■
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

L  ■

M.

'  ■ , i 2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,

Assistant.
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S-!C-"fe' '^■Sv ,
'■ ' (N REPLY NErER TO QM 293 A-C

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WABHINdTON

1929.:^'^:;!^W■•:

lra« Blaaohit
a #2, Oakligr« TSuamm

Dear "adam:

Tour attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pllsrimaffe to
these cemeteries".

■  > ■ t V'f .y; liA 'ii
fe ,

tv'

i  .. '* -Vlf' ■
.V it

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late Oo« S, SSSrA lof •» «!«)■• rasfttzM WPt zn>v intoirFel
Itt th« lfraM»Arg>nni AjBerloan (totiottry^ Ro«aga»«<tt(n»«Xcmtfiono^
iraoM*

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address ^n order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, wnich defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation
ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope.

V'' , ■

1' f.i. .

JOHN T. HARRIS, j
Major, Q. M, Corps,

Assistant.



HEADQUARTERS

AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE O.M.C.. IN EUROPE

IN REPLYING OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE

PLEASE ADDRESS; 20 RUE MOLITOR

CHIEF, AMERICAN GRAVES

REGISTRATION SERVICE.

FILE Mr. 295 Beamati. Roy.
X-293 Unknown U-3642,

PARIS. FRANCE OctobeT 14, 1925.

Subject: Permanent Concentration.

To: The Quartermaster General, Imnitions Building, \7ashington, B.C.

(.J
hr*

a

1, Paragraph 1 of your 1st indorsement of August 21, 1925 (file QH 293
A-G, Beaman, Roy), on letter of this office dated August 6, 1925, subject: : I
"Investigation," has been considered as identifying Unknown U.S. Soldier U-4132r
as Pvt. Roy Beaman, 2196185, Go.B, 353rd Inf. Paragraph 4 of your 1st indorse-'
ment of April 30, 1925 (file QM 293 A-G, Beaman, Roy), on letter of this office!
dated March 28, 1925, subject: "Recovery," states that the case of Pvt. Roy A
Beaman is "Remain." This body has therefore been reburied as Pvt. Beaman and ^
all records changed accordingly. Forwarded herewith are G.R.S. Forms 114-A,
16-A and 1-A covering the permanent concentration of the remains of this late
soldier in Grave 26, Row 43, Block H, Cemetery 1232.

2, An endeavor will be

]5Qv^f^^lock G, Cemetery 1232,
made to identify U-3642 buried in Grave 15,

tr?

O.'

O
CO
K-
CJ)

o

eSr^lVl-Form 114-A
end. 2-Form 16-A

end,3-Form 1-A (Grubb to
Beaman, inol.).

Chief



Meose-iirgonj^ Amer. Cemetery,-;)^1E32,
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. ^ STATiQiKocia^n?^ous--i;IonW

France. " "
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE _Sept. _2bth, 1525 •

REPORT OF DJSINTERMLNT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

-  J

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name _ :^AMAN, Roy____ lo. Name Ultoown .U.»S_.3pjL_d^^^^^

2- No. ...219618_5_ 11. No. ' Uo. U-4:132.

3. Hc'.nk..Pvt.,____ ^ 12,. Rank
.. . • A

4. Org. Co.E, 353rd 13„ org.

5. D.D. _.Nov.3,1918, 14. (a) D.D.

6. C.D. KIA (b) D.B.

Isolated fox hole, Bois de Bantheville,Ooiiiniune
Bantheville{Meuse). Map ]>an-sur-Meuse,E-305,27 Discrepancy found upon disinterment

■N-287.02.
7. Grave No. Sec..._ _ 15. Grave No. Sec.

8. Plot 'Row 16. Plot' Row

—— - -Hq--d-t-cMHr^panQlea

16. Cemetery 19. Commune or town Bantheville

20. Dept. or County ...Meuse 21. Country

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.,__-rrr.

23. Disinterred (Date)._.Maroh .16^,15211, By. ...Gae.tano-Tuaci^...
*

24. Inscription on grave marker: xio grsvamarker« • • - -- »

Name • * - Serial Nor. .
T  T ** • ^ ■' ' ' . r

Rank_ _■ .u.!...'....'....!...'... Organization _•

25. . Was identificatifon «(?isc found orf grave marker?- On body?' .
-  . —

Signature " Jun?^" W istant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give-description of body in detail). Body teg for Pvt«

John Baaine,28021,fount at one end'of g'rave, pvt. Baaine's remains
hjad_.fiLppjar.Qjitly...b-e-0Ji- 0^umad.±r-om.Bama'.'j£ox.JioXa'.'.. and Heaa8h..o.y.ar.laQked•

27. Condition of body jU-aaIi.-Q.f..h.0-dy...dacs.0Jiipaaad.5.k:alatan..diaarttaulatat4

28. Nature of buriai .Bnriflji .S. fafit-ieflp-.OJl-Uii-Unlfom,..iio..BjiDaa..

29. Any die-crepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
'quoted above?. - Hone♦

Body prepared and placed in casket: Date March 21,192b. By UoGourt^y,

Sl.^^eket sealed by Jamea MoGourty,
^  J(L - /^^Signature of Bmbalmer, (Stipervisor)^^^^^ «aibea MoGpurt



-flf'

.  ' ' r r

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of hox.) Box No.C-32996_

32. Designation of hody: .~i.. ~ . ■ >

•»

....Serial No. 2196185

Rank Organization.. C.o.E,..3^.rd laf.

33. Consigned to;
^  - , - • ^ . . . - . . . . . • • 4

Name of Permanent Cemetery...Meuse.-A^go^e Am?.^*^1232^.Rom@ae-s/Montfaucori(lfeuse).
. . .. - . . . ... o.- - ..-iTr—.tr" i:' c. ." - ■ ■ -

34. Chsket boxed knd marked (Date)..Sajit.*24;»X92t), By _t7ames .I^GGO'li¥!.t'.S»..f....

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector...
rames llcGourtyi

36. Remarks

inol»,SB-SI inol»jS4 aM 3t>, was taken from-GSa Form 16"A,iate4
iaa.rc.h..21,...192b, o.o.y0r.i.ngL..th«-i>r9Ear.a.ti.o.n...o^...t.li.e..§.e...r^^
by Gaetano Tuooi, T.A. * and James MoGourty, 3up. iilmb..,ani mspeotor,

of the a?e_9hni»al
Assistant, as this" employee is no longer on duty at this station

V<. B. Sheild,
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

To point of Concentration

—  (Name)
Conveyer... Signature Shipping Officer.

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration; Date.

To Permanent Cemetery -

(Name)
Conveyer •.(-Sign&,tufe Shipping Officer.

40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred...„.. September 8fat^^
.  ̂ . « (Date)

42. Grave No

43, Plot. Row...Ilort;^.-thr.9.e...(.43^

G.R.S. Representative

r
Caretaker*

%

• ti.

\  r'' \ a.

itifc'''i i i Iii'i iiiirirt^riii



G, S. t='orm. No. la-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Ileus ®fc'3oniie /ria,c;amat6ry -^1232,
Plg,4giia;^i? sous Montfauoen (llQiraa) •.

Date

1. Remains of 'Hoy* : N UM BER ......

Rank Pvt» Organization .CO.* li).> Inf SLlll5r.y..((.

2. Disinterred (date); llarch 16,1925# From (give complete location) : ■ Isol. foz hole
Bcis da hantheville, hanthevllla liap Duu sur Meusa iiact 305.27 ITorth 237.02,

By : Group !llv/.e Unit ila.lls9 ilr.g».me.:Jiac..t;.pr.«

3'. Rebiiried (date);

September 25th.l&U5»
In (give complete location): Grave 26,Bl00k H,
Row 4:3,LIeu3e«Argonne Cemetery,^^1232,
Homagne«so ■tis^Montfaucon(MeuB e ), 2'ranoe»

By jjji^AGRS *^MG. in R. txature of reiiurial^^^ 0.^.ee ,
oasket,sheet & OP Blankiai

4. Report as to nature ol OFiginal burial and contlition or body upon-disinterment : BurieB. 3 feet
dasp OD. U3 Uniferm, no shoes. Slash of body dacoraposed, slcalatou disarticulated.

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? No On grave marker?Nt._@avqM|ar3c(|p,,,_

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
3»dy tag f»r Pvt. John Basine 22021 found at one end og grave. Pvt. Basine rarcains
1,3d.. apparent ly- hHau sxhpaad-from sa-me fox hcla and Baamamverieeked# -

6. What does examination of body show as regards tiie following identifving items ?

(a) Heiglit (actual measurement)-.....!®.

(b) Welgli, (estimated)

(c) Hair—Color

Quantity

Characteristics

(d) Hair on face—Color

Location

Quantity

Imp t# datarmine

Diagram represents the mouth open

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities^
Nona visible.

or missing parts ..

22 23 24 25 26 27

(/). Wounds or missing parts (received at time of ca^5ualty) -

A.ll.. .b.eaies....«f. ihn b.*dy....3hs.t.tar,a.d....by....aira.paal». ..,B.M.th....f.a.a,t....mta.o.i»g<i...

7. Disinterment

supervised ..Approved;

8. Reburial
Supervised by.

•^.Wl 6

Invastigatar* (Titl^^^®^
.''J - ff '

^  ' :
"  ■ - (Title) ...uLL:...! '

..-u#' 1.- , ■ '



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM HO. IG-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the correspoiiding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded wicli G. R. S. Form 1-a, Reporting
rgburial locations. To be used in answer to Questions 20, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on l:)Ody. - '

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give dafe and accurate information as to location from wliicli the' body was disinterred
aijid the; grou^and unit which made disinterment.

f  3. Give date and accurate informatioii as to location of reburial,and the group and unit
which nyidc reburial,'and iiow rel)urial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. Slate to wliat degree decomposition lias progressed, whether recQgnition is possible, and liow the
body was originally .buried—in a casket, box, liurlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible. • ^

5. («) State whether identification tags were fount buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting " Yes " or "No".

(b) State Aviietlier or not body appears to have been a ho.spital case. Were any identifjdng
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and tiie dlRe found on liody or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought miglit
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated uiider Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the .body will allow. Items (e) and f/) under the body description are very important
and shoLidl Ije very complete. Jhe dental chart is also very important and should, be filled in
with great care. There are 32teelh to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in Jjoth upper and lower jan s, the teotli are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors ("cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jn-as found.

MISSING TEETH, All teeth missing throngii previous
extraction (not those fractured or
■displaced hy recent wounds) should
Ife scratched out, tlius :

TOOTH MISSING
TOOTH MISSING

CROWNED TEETH Block in .solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

GOLD CROWN PORCELAIN CROWN
LD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge,gold andporcelain bridge)
thu ;

KGOLD AND PORCELAIN BRBRIDGE
GOLD BRIDGE

FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accurately as
possible (block in and label gold,
silver, cement), thus

SILVER filling
•GOLD FILUNG

OLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING

CARIES (CAVITIES) ...1 Outline location arnd size ol cavity,
"shode in thus :

l-CAVITY
DECAYED

DECAYED
DECAYED

DENTURES (PLATES).. Draw diagram of relative size anl shape of plato'hlock in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word " clasp

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same.

8. Show name of por.son supervising the reburial and ttie name and title of the person approving
'same. " i ° ;

-••Is'
- - '



,V(

%
COLIPHATIOH OP 3)ISP0SITI0ir OP BSmmS DATA.

-TT ■ i (f (T b

I, Location Inde:: Card -■ -

,  , „ .uiuaioviii u iiBifT
(a) Hame

(b) Ranlc^-^£—-i -Organizat
(c) Date of Death—llZj^-^llL (d)Cause of Death—

II.Registration Card " ' '

CKR-

t  Juorgge 1232^ L .%L.T-' .IVI a) Grave iTo. 7-^^ Row Plot— -Sec. — Block —

(b) Sraerg • Addr es s

111, A.G.O. DISPOSITIOITCAED:

:  (c) Address-

Id) Remains to be br( if. DUiZ-
(e) 5fo be interred , emetery in U.S. at

. (f) Shipping insttnctions r^on arrival

(g) Disposition insHimctio

as follows

—DateExaminer's Initials

IV. G.R.S. PilesZ^Correspondence

COUifTRY-

25/130/RYS

Cemetery iTo.—— —— Sheet iTo.«
301

\



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Location Index Cae5^:

SLl ̂  LI
(a) Name Ser

TYP..

. No.

(b) Rank rJ- Organization
(c) Date of death - (d) Cause of death

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. lS33low Plot Sec — TYP.

(Z>) Emerg. Address

III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases CKR.

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in^^er of transmitt<(l was based:

V. FoUowmg advice forwards to E
ble on — , 192

letter of transmittal on , 192

VI. Form 115 forwj^ttea to G. R. »!, Hoboken, N. J., - - , 192

VII. Supplementary Requests.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Forln 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J , 192

COUNTRY Cemetery No Sheet No

G. B. S. Form H5-A
August, 1920 3-<oao

■ P ■ ?. '■

X'



Beam an,
'Disp;.  t i (

Roy

D,
u

(Surname.)

Pvt.

2, .196 ,135
(Christian name in full.)

Co E 353 Inf

p

L'
(Army serial number.)

(Rank and organization..)

state your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?
(Yos or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you 1
wish them interred in a national cemetery? j (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remain.s interred at the home of the decea.scd, give lull informa
tion below as to where th(w should be sent;

(Nama of person to receive romo'ns.) (ICxjircss oince.) (Telegraph oince.i

(Number and street.) (City or town.)

(feign here)

(State.)

"
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, to^^ll, or posi olVice.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. a—ens



;i!d.!^'/ r ■* . ^ . rr il^' ^
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<9t 293 A-C
Bsaoaajjof ■  , ■ lit ItMl. *:■

War D»pt.,0<5l©, Wftihlncton,D*0., Atig. 31, 19P5-»To Chief, lurop'*;.

1. In view of otuteoifintB In pnrngraph I, of bn»io lottr.r, tl»;i!l642 will
not be caobinel with 0-4133 (now Ucy Befitaan) but will nivert to ori}i:it»l at tue
TT-3r>4?, an! mjch piirte ua reaaln will bo considered ao an Ortknown. Su^-i^ostlon
on tho paj-t of this office, that It ntvo a portion of Boac^an was base on a
eomraiss report, that Boeinvrm, Bonch and Baelne wor« Hlllnd Inaotton at 4 A.M.
Mov.1,1918, I kilo, south northern edge of BcIp Bnnthovllle, whll'^ company as
waiting In shell holes for *ero hour of attnck and were tinder severe counter
borabarkoant; bodiee of BobAo}. ani Brvwin ware badly mntli:ited.

Torn. 1-A of Jan.S4th, 1919, Banthevllio liste aa follows:

Otto Thoeoson, Co.C, 3&4th Inf. Crave 1,
Floyd W. Kamt), Headq.Co. :?53rcl Inf. * 2
U-3642 ^ . *
John Bnelna, Co.E, 353rd Inf. , a "
Morman D.Kai^Co.O, SBlst Inf.K^bW "
Thos. A. ShWn, Co.n, 353rd Inf. "

>

3,

6.

I  ♦,

-■«« '

J'

3. In view of the fact that Baach, Basins and Beaioan were reported to«
gather and thnt portion of boi|y li nenr Baslne, It wte thought there me a
poeslblllty of the two portions being 1 body. An endeavor will, therefore,
be made to Identify U-3642.

By order of The ((uartenaaeter General:

■y - h

D.K.MlTCGEtL,
Major, C.M.C.,
Aselstant LN ,v ;

OS <^y
tPB<

..;,A ,3 V



.3
u  .v ■ ■

y/i/u
y-''^; '•.'';ji". ' .'M'.-V- r. 'V .1' "

.'"' -K V ' ,.'!•■ ■ ■ ^ ' ■ •

294 Boanian# Jiloy
X~29y U~4lo2
X-293 U-3G42.

Auguot 6, 1925,

■V,'- • •f' •

Sul)doot: torostleation. " ». *
✓

Tot Tte ^^uarterniaBter Geturfd, ;:^ltioua Building;, v;aahln£tOn, D.O*

«> I'Y ' '
■  ; -

r  ' ■ •

1« Tol'ai'mioo your let Indorsaaoub of Aiprll 30« 1926 (fllo QU 293
A~2, BomiHia, >^oy), on lottor from thio offioo ddtod Aorua 26, 1926, subjoott

"Kooovory - U-4132," a tlJoruu(,di offioo in»out3Ut;aiio» iri« buau i(t*do of this case.
Aooordln;; fco i-o./OVb of Invontlfiator, tha clojloton of U-4132 1b im) bbuttered
ttMt It iB tepoBulblo to toll ojCHotly whica parts are roisolngt tho oicull^ fcr
extiijiple, b«in£ broiaia Into 2? piwosA Farts of tbo lonor liniis are ranoQ-
aleaU.#, Jjuajng thou beinL ^'por tco-tlitrdy of loft foimw aerJ left pelvlo
iKinee* Thsw are wontlouad as forninc » part of 1-3642,

2. Inlbrmatioa la rei^cctod as to tibetlior reoordu sho'^*' that Frt,
bBanau vtaa ea rinsed to luxra liooa bui'iod v.lth any of llio oasuiUtles i; iron'In
X^iratjruph 3 of aboro tnontionad lat Indoroomont* .Copies of 'iaairmif Vorm 1
dated i-etmiary 6, 1919, on eaoli of tbooe bodies show ooordlnatoM
a»>506»7, ̂ llf* other v^ox'tsi 1 on swoo bodloa aiiov; i;-2d7,i, i>h''05,4, .6-4132'
owns from lJ-2«)7,02, C-;i06#27, \';Iiioh la 00 motors south and 130 rrotoi's v/ost
of rej ortod locution of li-3S48»

3, If abovo roquoated burlul information oau be obiaJUaed, it is
tlumi:,ht pronigpt diopuoition of this ouse oan be made* If neoeosary, li-3642
oould be exfaMTOBd for ro-oxarainatioa*

'ifj

'  '''

I',

Wra.0,3-nith,
lilttut tOol*

Chief.
■' ''Of- jifyt,

'  . v

•i" ■ "r" V n ' r »• ,rsam13; V
.'A''--/: ■

L  ■

■  y'.'

,t A .



293 A-C

Beaman, Roy, P*t.
•  ' ■'V "w

i* ■■ . 7'"^•7: : ^r^'. ■ -• ■ , ^^i. • -

ir:<.V^-',' ,y. ■ :■■ ^z-:' "

.'.i ■•*-

1st Ind

Dept.,OCMO, Wa8hlnfitca,T).(J., April 30, 19J35—To Chief, AtSBS, Qmc., In ' , >
Europe. ' ' ■ ^_ ''"'

1. It is the opinion of this of fice that portion of boiji held f fi
in the mortuary in Ce-fetory 1332 as U-3642, and part held in the mortuary '
as tl-4i32, recent recovery, both bolnr from Bantheville, constitute the
one body of Pvt. Roy Boaann, 2196186, Co. E, 353r.l Inf.

> /

2. You t^lll doter«ilno in the process of concantration of the
above remainB, whether tlioy constitute one body. If evidence i« found to
the contrary, action will be S'vinenied. Till e office will be advlRecl in
either case.

■■ Is, 'h. Vl
.•-I* «'iv':uJ!

'viy-. .,
'  y" *** .

3. It will be noted that U-3643 was oahumel from orlr,iaHl shall
hols, 'therein wsrs found Otto Tbomnson, E. Hojip, J'^bn Bnsine (wpose
tap; wfis recently found), Normnn D. Kahn, Thos. A. Shitnin, at points 305.7
285,7, dieinterred Juno 10,1919 by Lt. Brad^&w,

•, .V-•

-S ■ ■ ■'h-.n!

'  t

h *|_r ' ■ Jsd' •' ,.I
-4;

X •

'■'' i ».

4. The case of Pvt. Roy Boannn is ''R®'r<*i'^"»

By order of Tlie kmrtotmwtor General:

i«V<
'1 f

• A;

■.d",. 'K,
'■ v..< V . I , sV. .

' i;.

■  '^Qtod R.''.HARBOLB,
f^i.1or, C.M.C.,
Assistant.

.■■, ■•■•f ■ •A--

• A-
o-sLN^; ,. .^0 •■ :

CP#".,'pv ■:
r^Rs/s,/'"

.  d* \

-'o.

'iA '..■;%»'"■« • >■■'■ ■ .•$!!• "'"J■ -■.^ ;■.'-"''yl-c; • !. - ■■ . H J' '" "'*•.■••.t , ^ niVt .•"'"' ■ I * .T*. ^. "^^ '» • ^ ' . i'"*' /\' , /0'k

V  ■..V ,>;,

■Ay- " tyy*
y- y A. ,:-: ! /^y ■ • '" V'•",.' ■ ■ ■ ' - ■ ' " ' ••' • •■'s'i •-•r '-V-'t

'  -it d- • ■• • At,r-AA.> ' , ^ .^,'4. *•" ^nv ■ : ,.,"A ^ '>6^' .
;feAA;A -A.' ;■■;-' ■AA.a:^^. .;A^^:-.AA^AAAA■ <

A,i'£'-''*A'';v ,■ ■•■>•>■ ^ 'A, •■ ■.Ma. d • ■>"•!,(. ■ .• :'i>A...-

-  "A V 'J-,-. i' ll.:- ■ ' <' . •• -•. • -C^h. ^... . h' -- • • h'iirr- -h - • . ••V'. •■ '

'  ̂ ' '''If
•  ' 'X-f



'i 1 "4*. ^

:  ■ V: :■

■•■ ■■;■ I'.fi k, ;^.,. ■- r
iVr* - "( ■ '

iti.'f V, ',
"'. ','v ''ku'V

•: .,y •. • , i " ■ = ■

,>"! ' V

^iiZ ; oldi*r
X-293 Beaman, Roy.

.  .k-'r; i>a -id-SMpmIl 2a, 192

■' . ' ■ ■ ' '■ '■. ' ■; ' V ■■/'• ■ ■' ■•'.
■  1 ■ : ■ . ■ K ■. ' ■;

••*.«A •:«;:■>/ V'
:

3.

a«£|i4«9tt 'Morary,

U' t TUm SlIjLldiiis, "/atiilii^tan, l>,3«
•  '.^1

•h; Y'V'Ji-''

1« hannTltii is a.n.S. i'onA 16*<l for remain* of vnlmovja U»B*
?'^i>ItlJtwr u-^lo^ loeatad hy toe leBsoroh pwsoonol of tlUa offloe^^

2. IdattUfiaatloa toe of Joltt BftBino, Co.i'., a53yd Xnf., wm found ^
in tho Baiao foxbolo and It 1» thot<:ht ptobtiblo tJiat this Bnlmowa vrao also a
analiar of that orijanisatlozi* The only iHioordod luilooatoU oaBualty of Co*;:!,
aaSrd Inf., Is I'vt* ' oy Bosmim, 2196168, vho It roportod as klllsd hy 1U{;^
ssq^lpuivo and hiu'lad In Bois d« BJaithorllls* ronditioa of this hody indluatos
l^ossihlo doath by hi (p. Oiqilotlre tmd, vjJille no dsnt^il lufomxtlon la on hand
,for Pvt. 3oa»aa, it is moonEoandod that offort ho nudo to idontify this tin-
)P0T«n as his hody and this effioo adTlMd of result.

.-ry-
•  ■> 1'# ■ 8« Thsso ronnias srs holsf; hold in tho l^suso-Argnorino mortuary psndiue

iriidoii^ of advioo from your offiou as to idontlfiCAtlon uad disposition.

1 unel. •M, y7<!- ^
ia,

.-O?ftn.o,i;i«ilth,
Lisut. Col.
Chiof. S, ,

CO

■  ?■ V
•  - :i^;,'-

Ol ^»-v

[v, • ■ " f • ■■■>'j <■ . Mr.?'< ■ K •■ • ■ -iV
^ 'o.T ''VMMMW'.. '< - >'7BTiHU

J'\ .f ̂  " 1, \/
/ . I

,, 1

g'»- .••. ,1.1 •■ ;■' ■:•^).y ■ ■
'  ̂ Kt^r ■

;  ■■ ('■

■■

■1.4,.^,, ,

■■

■ 4r'J J* ' ■• '■,»• I . >,> f'r '^C
■  ' ' '• V '■ ' "■ r" .>• ■ ■"' ■

•'y■■■::■ .-■

4, ,ft f'

J  •■ rt'M ■', ,

I'
{  ,

,  *^v- tf ->/ '. . I • » .

■^Wi

.A", >

.;kv,

k;: ■

M i

-

m: ::kS«^k3y%&:kyy yk;y^ipil|PMsi|Jfey y. y ^Tisy#yifey>^-yyy -
1^ .yy-yk y teyi'ks ■ ■ ■ y •

vSP,>Hw
tf 'trill. 'jl A. j ,.^,, 'T'.. a<i. .

■  .'>4'?;' ■ ,'.;■ •■■ --'• V-Slki . >0K4|i-V«
•jagwik.,<-».-s



April IS 1925

Mis3 Kicholson

Advisft Europe fhat It is fhe Taellef of this
office that portion of "body held in i 1232 as U 3642 and
part held in morgue as 4132, recent recovery, hoth being
from Bantheville, constitute the one body of Roy Beaman.
Ask them to determine in the process of concentration of
the two bodies iJhether they constitute one body and if
evidence is found to th4 contrary to suspend action and
advise, or to advise if no complications are found».
Explain that 3642 came from original shell hole wherein
were found Otto Thompson, P. W. Kemp, John Basine(whose
tag i}hs .just been found) ITorman D. Kahn, Thos. A Shiramin
at points 30517 285,7, disinterred 6-10-19 by Lt Bradshaw.

Also as to disposition.

^cott



■ iCs;;:

CO, 1, 353rd Inf.
89th Division

¥
■  i'

Bcaraan, Dtoy - 219G185
Oakley, Kansas,
l

I. >*i '

i, l\ .D, ,^2.

Killed in action Nov. 3, 1918«

'  'L''

Private Beamn was killed about 4 = 00 A. Li,. Hovomber 1 I9in
at a point abo; t a kiloraoter south of the ilorthern edge of the 3oi3

?n aiin 1 ? 1 -case, I'Yunoo. The oorapuny was waitingattack, and wo were un^r a
i! ? oounter-borabardment. The aholl struck d iroctly in the

Thn?>. -orporal loach wore lying in, killing both instantly, :•'■hoir bodies wore badly mutilated.

Informr.nt: tjlinton, Ohnrles L, - Ogt. 2176225
«0. K, 353rd Inf.

Home: Hut oh in son, Kans,

No Signature,

Kmergoncy address:
Blanch Be amen *• wife
Oakley, Kansas,

F
L3I

. B, in.

ft
HO



Mause Arconug Oamatary :rl232^.
Romagne Llozitfauoon (Meuse)*

G. R,. S- F^orrrt, ISo, I6-A Place.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND ̂ EWAl
1. Remains OF Sjruu.,G U» 13« Serial Number

R«K. ̂ aJ; OHOAN,ZAT,ON ^

Date 3.}*}^.^^*. '. .®...

2. Disinterred (date): X6,1925 From (give complete location) :i30l fox hole
B«is da Banthaville, u»nme Bantheville, Ilap Dm su- Lieusa Uast 305.27 llorth 287.02

By : Group ^'7.*.. Unit, I'.iausa x'-rgonne Sector.

3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):

By : Group ! Unit. Nature of reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : Buriad 3 fast .

daap CD US miferra, ne shoas. Plash of body daceraijosad, slalaton disarticulated.

5. (a) Identiflcation tags: Buried with body ? lie On grave marker ? Uo......gr.av..a mrl.:6r,»-

(6) Other means of identification found upon di.sinterment, and general remarks : *'
Body tag for .Pvt. ilclm Basina, 22021 fcimd at oiio and of grave. Pvt. -"asine re^siirLs
liad....appar.8r.t.ly.....'he.6iL...axhum.a.d....fr.em....sLjns....f..ex....h8lfi. ...aM.....U-4;132..©.v.ar..l.Q.eli:.a.d..... :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

Ircp. te da termine

~ - .
Imp. t« dct oei-L^ne i 9 ,0

(a) Ueighf (actual measurement).

(6) Weigh, (estimated)

■(c) Hair—Color

Quantity .Ism

Characteri.stics ..loaiS

(d) Hair on face—Color Ii4,.na.

.Location ■ ......1,...,.,... laae-

Quantity 1 ;.... iA

Diagram represents the mouth wideopen

VJi»-
(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,^

or missing parts

22 23 24 26 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty).

th<s •••'b«cly. ..iBii-at.tsr.ed- ■h.y....«hr.a.pixa.l...: J3.».th....f.a.Q.t...jaissi.ii5. .F\..../....-|. .0.:..,..a—
I

7. Disinterment

supervised by.. Approved
•TTIiT'T // 'Ixv-xd o LIO GrOuHl'3TUddl

8. Reburial
Supervised by..

Invest igatar.

^  (4

.  _ . '-jl
IApproved - -

(Tiile)

i  ' i



i

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. IG-ft

"  Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. Tliis form is supplemental to and is to he forwarded wich G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
rehurial locations. To he used in answer to Questions 2G, Form 114, in case no means of identification
'on body. " ' t

1. Slio w soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and l^y wohm disinterred and rehuried.

"  2. Give date and accurate information as to location from \\ luch tlie body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as- to location of rehurial and the group and unit
whicii "made relmrial, and iiow relmrial ^^•as made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to wliat degree decomposition lias progressed,' whether recognition is possible, and how the
bo.ly was originally Imried—in a casket, l30x, burlap, etc. This .statement should he as complete as
possible.

5. («) State w'aether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
bj reporting " Yes " or " No

(b) State whether or not. body appears to have lieen a liospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on hocly or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and "the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is tliought miglit
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body de.scriL)tion and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of tire body will allow. Items (e) and (J) under tlie liody description are very important
and shOLidl be very complete.-The dental chart is also very important and, should he filled in
with great care. Tliere are 32teet]j to he accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hotli upper and lower jaws, the teetli are arranged symmetricalh'^
on either side and classed as incisors ('cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing- teeth). An examination should he made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing through 'previous
extraction (not those fractured or

-  displaced hy recent woimds)' should
be scratched out, thus :

tooth MISSING

CROWNED TEETH ... Block in solid the crown of tootli (label
-  gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),

thus ;

[  i^GOLD CROWflG=^|

m m
-PORCEUIN CROWN

•dSOLD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge)
thu :

"^^—yGOLD AND PORCELAIN BRIDGE

'1 rtSfc— '
FILLINGS Draw-*filling on tooth accurately as

possible (block in and label gold,
. silver, cement), thus ;

„ /SILVER filling
jXgold FILUNG >

/GOLD FILLING
■^/GOLD FILLING
ryOOLD FILLING

CARIES (CAVITIES)
•

Outline location asid size ol cayity,
shode in thus :

^-CAVITY
DECAYED

'DECAYED
/DECAYED

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate'block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word '■ clasp

7- Sliow name of per.son supervising the disinterment and the name and title 6r tlie person-
approving same.

8. Show name of person supervising tlie rehurial and the name and title of the person approvins
same.

-  • ..M- .



G.R.SvFGRM ,fl35
IDENTIFICATION GFINIQN OPINION

FILE NOt

Apr.ll. .18. .19.25. 1?22

CASE OF Pvt Roy Beaman, Co B 353 Inf.

GRAVE 5b0.11.. .bO.lo.-.Bantbey.ll.le,.. .morgue. .1.2320--. .Uitooym. .41.3?.

DECISION ig tb-e. body..Of.Pvt..Beaman,

DENTAL CHART

Date of Enlistment

CD

0

b on Disinterment

A« G»Oo Emergency Address

M'' ss inp Dental Work Dental Work Missing B.D. Dental Work Miss A.I

TI R

U La
6 7 broi"

13 14 12

.law raissina: i;1  to 16

L.R.
19

T. T.

30 31

Above discrepancies can be accounted for as follovz-B:

BODY DESCRIPTION

A.G.O. Report e/a Report Report on Disinterment

IDENTIFICATION TAGS

Found on Body_ Found on Cross

.XX.

Found on Body
OTHER IDENTIFIYING Mm.3

XX

ORIGINAL BURIAL DATA

Body in this Grave concentrated from Boi.s.BanthQville,..Gom» Bantbey.ill.e
This man reported buried originally
Organizations of other men buried around ci'iginal location 352

see V : r
investigator

df
Concur;

APPROVED:

2 2/2 83/WL



M informant states that Beaman, Beach and Basine all of this'corapajcr
ware killed bjr the same shell and btiried in the same shell hole. The
body of Beach has just been recQvered frcm-this place as where this
unknown' is found. Therefore it is proven that Beach and Beaman were
together*'-

However, the tag of Basins, the other member of org.anization
.mentioned was found in one end of the shell hole. Basine has a
confirmed grave. The chalplain in rakafng a report on Basine reports
that he' TSias burled in this hole with five other men. The remaining
other men -aere recovered in 1918. , With them v?as recovered Unknown
3642 from this hole, which un]cno''OT; body consisted of portions of
legs. This unknown now found in the shell hole, which investigator,
is designating as Be.imhy, consists of the remaining portioiB" of
body, minus the feet. . . .. .

Therefore investigator is of opinion, t^-at the portion of body
1^ 1918 and designated as U 3642 Is actua lly a part ofremaining

'15)40 body of Beaman, just found.

There is a slight discrepancy in coordinate reports-but ds.lnolin^d
to believe the two portions ^re one body and are the body of Beaman,

.Quest ion is referred to you as to procedure • ;3hould Europe
making comparison of .the two portions'and flqtermlneiIf•it is one
body. Or shall we designate it as such and have them make comparisons
when this it is reburied, inasmuch as Beaman is a remain case.

:  i

r'

f

Scott

■'K !

; . i. rt.
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I  .»■



( GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCATT> OP THE GBAVR OP {
I  t if ? ^ ̂. BF.AKAW 2196185 . Roy . ; _ ^ /; ; | yj j

(Surname). (Number). (First tr'amo and initials)."

A.,, .Co.». .'IR". . .3.53Eci. .Ioj:am;ry
(Rank)i ^ (Organization).

PLACE OP DEATH:
'■T^'2<yc<^ee C_ -we, -

CAUSE OP DEATH:

tjn f 'vravM

DATE OP BURIAiL .^. .C^fU^fMrvv.

PLAdE OP BURId

*  (Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used.

CMME..f . .

GRAVE NUMBER:

HOW MARKED; Name Peg?\. . . .^.. . .Cross!.

Headboard?. . . . . Bottle!.

IDEtvTIPJCATION TAGS:
'  '' v' ■

Was one buried with body?.

Was one fastened to name peg pr
st^ke Used as a grave marker!.

If namd unknown and tags missiag;^
should be given here! f C> '

NEAREST RELATIVE:

^—Xf
A DDK

EI,.MH(:)INSH1P; . . ; . ^ fh.

■O^ED K?: 'V. / '/ „KEPOgTiflU , J

. sisy^4d- .(Signature and'^Rank of Eepdrting Officer).



tt 1
''1 V't' *'♦' r *"' \'-

, '.' . '; ^V'>',. .Vi'v. '
.  . . ."-V* IV ' ' ' •■■ ■ '^•■ ■

1 ' ^ , •.. i , '. ' : ' ' - ■■'1

'  /. ■

t  :. ■ H > ' ■'.. ■'
' ' ' . . .< ' I, 1" • V I 1 ' '• . J ,' ' ' 1

v„,, i ."/Xv'n'A ;•■-V:: 'H. • •■
■, ' ■■ ■ ■ -.') • ' •• ' ■ • ' -.A ;;v.••v,s . , , • , , , ■ >.• ' ♦ /, .

^

A' :vvJ"Ai

 , v*y ' ■■ .
A.  i  , •

:V '-A "-Y • ■ ■ .. .v; ■- ■. , ••  *■ A t-.k ,; jl •■•• . . •« , ■ l' .
„ ■! ' v' :

.  \ • '

I'A ^ '
»T, .

AI ; ' ■

•  I. ' '

^

•  \ l ' V ' '■ ■>'■• i .'v) 'V '
'  // yv' tS "; ■ ' '''

:  A V ,y';v ,\ •■, ■ ■ < A 'AAYAA / ;
A' ' , ■ 'v., ,'aA-

;  I'- '. . . /V -I .. ■ . .
,. . . txAA;

. J .. • ' ( .

. . , - . , . )'A- A.. ■■' 'y i
A ^ 'JP

.  -P, 4

Oummanwl Un Ma. ' 7-^3 <7/
XHSty Report Ha.

/  .A ; '■':
t  »

. ' I. • v« . . '.'
' ' "'I I • ' "/■ '1A' ,;i,'wiy'

'■"ii

\  ' A'A


